Hydraulics DC56
Catalog 3105/USA
ds161.pm6.5, bl, ll
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio  44035  USA
Directional Control Valves
Series DS161Technical Information

NR Normally Open,
Full reverse flow.
Ordering Information
16
Code Port Size & Material
Omit Cartridge Only
8P 1/2″ NPTF (B16-2-8P) Steel
A8P 1/2″ NPTF (B16-2-A8P) Aluminum
12P 3/4″ NPTF (B16-2-12P) Steel
A12P 3/4″ NPTF (B16-2-A12P) Aluminum
16P 1″ NPTF (B16-2-16P) Steel
A16P 1″ NPTF (B16-2-A16P) Aluminum
8T SAE-8 (B16-2-8T) Steel
A8T SAE-8 (B16-2-A8T) Aluminum
12T SAE-12 (B16-2-12T) Steel
A12T SAE-12 (B16-2-A12T) Aluminum
16T SAE-16 (B16-2-16T) Steel
A16T SAE-16 (B16-2-A16T) Aluminum
8P 1/2″ BSPG (B16-2-8B) Steel
A8B 1/2″ BSPG (B16-2-A8B) Aluminum
12B 3/4″ BSPG (B16-2-12B) Steel
A12B 3/4″ BSPG (B16-2-A12B) Aluminum
16B 1″ BSPG (B16-2-16B) Steel
A16B 1″ BSPG (B16-2-A16B) Aluminum
DIN Connector:
Grey — 692914
Black — 692915
Coil Nut: